

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18128/2024

Mahaveer Prasad Sharma S/o Sh. Radha Kishan Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Upadhyay
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur Mr. R.K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

16/02/2026

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List this matter on 05.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J