

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18128/2024

Mahaveer Prasad Sharma S/o Sh. Radha Kishan Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Upadhyay
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Saxena with Ms. Anjali Ranga, Ms. Anshul Ranga for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Ms. Rashmi Kaushik & Mr. Aditya Singh for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, for respondent Nos.2 & 3 Mr. R.K. Daga & Mr. R.K. Sharma, for respondent Nos.9-14

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

27/04/2026

Taking note of the reply filed by respondents wherein, they have mentioned of letters issued by the Principal of Government Senior Secondary School, Chakeri, District Sawai Madhopur and District Education Officer to District Collector that there was no such school in the past or in present and the Village Development Officer, Gram Panchayat, Chakeri has also issued letters on 08.06.2022 & 19.06.2022 that within Gram Panchayat, Chakeri, there is no documentary record of Government Girls Primary School, Chakeri being issued a patta or any such relevant documentary record. Documentary record is necessary. Hence, we



[CW-18128/2024]

direct the petitioner to deposit Rs.50,000/- with the High Court to satisfy us that the litigant is law-abiding.

List this case again after three weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

CHARU SONI /47