

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18128/2024
URN: CW / 37833U / 2024

Mahaveer Prasad Sharma S/o Sh. Radha Kishan Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Upadhyay
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. GS Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. RK Daga with Mr. RK Sharma Ms. Divya Rathore, AAAG with Ms. Anshul Ranga Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that one week's further time be granted for depositing the amount of Rs.50,000/-.

The same may be deposited in the name of Registrar General, Rajasthan High Court.

List on 06.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ